LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Linear Actuator LA23
Data Sheet
Introduction
The LA23 is a small and strong push/pull actuator (up to 2,500 N). The
LA23 can be used in various applications where size is important.
Some of the benefits the LA23 offers you are:

Typical maximum length of actuator reaching mechanical end stop: BID + SL + 4 mm.
	 LA23 |	 6
Ordering example
23 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 B 4
HOUSING/IP DEGREE: 4=IPX4
6=IPX6
W=IPX6 Washable DURA
MOTOR TYPE: A = 12 V
B = 24 V (driving mainly with battery (CBJ1, CBJ2, CBJH, CBJC, wheelchairs))
G = 24 V (33 V) (For OpenBus (CB20, CB16, CB6s))
STROKE: XXX = mm Min. 020 mm In steps of 5 mm
Max. 300 mm
(For minimum BID see table 2)
POSITIONING: XX = See table 1
SAFETY OPTION: 0 = No safety option
1 = Safety nut for push
2 = Safety nut for pull
3 = Spline without safety nut
4 = Spline + safety nut push
HOUSING COLOUR: 1   = Black (RAL 9005) + grey outer tube
2  =  Light grey (RAL7035) + grey outer tube
3   =  Black (RAL 9005) + black outer tube
PISTON ROD EYE: 0 = Standard steel with slot (6.1 mm), eye Ø10.1 mm, incl. plastic bushings
1 = Standard steel with slot (6.1 mm), eye Ø10.1 mm
2 = Standard steel with slot (6.1 mm), eye Ø12.3 mm
BACK FIXTURE ROTATION: 0 = 0° clockwise 1 = 90° clockwise
A = 7.5° clockwise M = 97.5° clockwise
B = 15° clockwise N = 105° clockwise
C = 22.5° clockwise P = 112.5° clockwise
D = 30° clockwise Q = 120° clockwise
E = 37.5° clockwise R = 127.5° clockwise
F = 45° clockwise S = 135° clockwise
G = 52.5° clockwise T = 142.5° clockwise
H = 60° clockwise U = 150° clockwise
J = 67.5° clockwise V = 157.5° clockwise
K = 75° clockwise W = 165° clockwise
L = 82.5° clockwise Z = 172.5° clockwise
BACK FIXTURE: 1 = Plastic with slot (6.1 mm), eye Ø10.1, (only for standard push load)
2 = Steel with slot (6.1 mm), eye Ø10.1 mm, incl. plastic bushings
3 = Steel with slot (6.1mm), eye Ø10.1 mm
4 = Steel with slot (6.1mm), eye Ø12.3 mm
SPINDLE TYPE: 0 = 12 mm pitch (900 N)
2 = 20 mm pitch (300 N)
3 = 3 mm pitch (2500 N)
5 = 5 mm pitch (1800 N)
6 = 6 mm pitch (1500 N)
9 = 9 mm pitch (1200 N)
ACTUATOR TYPE: 23 = LA23
	 LA23 |	 7
Positioning options
Table1
Different positioning options can be chosen for LA23.
Positioning/
Ordering code
number
X            X
Description of positioning option No. of
pins in
LA23
0 0 Standard electrical endstop - no positioning 6
0 1 Standard electrical endstop and potential free endstop - no positioning 6
0 2 Dual Hall digital positioning 6
0 3 Dual Hall PNP positioning 6
0 4 Dual Hall, encoded 6
1 1 Hall Potentiometer feedback 0-10V 10
1 2 Hall Potentiometer feedback 1-9V 10
1 3 Hall Potentiometer feedback 2-8V 10
1 4 Hall Potentiometer feedback 0-5V 10
1 5 Hall Potentiometer feedback 0.5-4.5V 10
1 6 Hall Potentiometer feedback 0-3.3V 10
1 7 Hall Potentiometer feedback 0.3-3V 10
2 1 Hall Potentiometer feedback and potential free endstop 0-10V 10
2 2 Hall Potentiometer feedback and potential free endstop 1-9V 10